

Corrigendum

10 *EuConst* (2104) issue 3

In the article of Madis Ernits, 'The Principle of Equality in the Estonian Constitution. A Systematic Perspective', 10 *EuConst* (2014) p. 444-480 (DOI: <http://dx.doi.org/10.1017/S1574019614001278>), the following corrections should have been made:

- p. 445, 7th line, second word 'appeal' should have been deleted.
- p. 453, to the literature mentioned *in fine* of footnote 34 should have been added: 'G. Pavlakos (ed.), *Law, Rights and Discourse* (Oxford 2007); M. Klatt (ed.), *Institutionalized Reason* (Oxford 2012); M. Klatt (ed.), *Prinzipientheorie und Theorie der Abwägung* (Tübingen 2013).'
- p. 457 footnote 55, 3rd line: the words 'verfassungsgerichtlicher Verfassungsstaat' should have been replaced by the words 'verfassungsgerichtlicher Jurisdiktionsstaat'.

We apologize to the author and to our readers.

